



Press release 18 February 2021, 9.00 a.m. CET

Per-Ingemar Persson becomes new Board Member at Assemblin

Per-Ingemar Persson is proposed for election as a new Board Member at Assemblin by the next Annual General Meeting on 11 May 2021.

Per-Ingemar Persson (born 1956) currently runs his own consulting business. After graduating from Lund University with a master's degree in engineering, he has held a number of leading positions in companies in the construction and installation sector, including as President of Skanska Sweden, President of the former installation company NVS (which is now part of Assemblin) and President of Veidekke Sweden. Per-Ingemar is also currently a Board Member of Fabege AB (but has declined re-election by the next Annual General Meeting), Wihlborgs AB and Veidekke ASA, as well as Chairman of the Board of Northern Environmental and Water Solutions AB and ELU Konsult AB. Per-Ingemar is also proposed as a new Board Member of Bonava AB.

"With his solid experience of the industry, Per-Ingemar Persson will be a good addition to Assemblin's Board of Directors. We are very much looking forward to benefiting from his experience and knowledge," says Mats Wäppling, Chairman of the Board of Assemblin.

"Assemblin is a highly ambitious company, operating in an exciting market undergoing substantial change. I am impressed by the journey the company has made in recent years and look forward to contributing to its continued development," says Per-Ingemar Persson.

More information about the Board of Directors of Assemblin: https://www.assemblin.com/investors/corporate-governance/owner-and-board/

For further information, contact

Chairman of the Board, Mats Wäppling, +46 (0)70-645 03 21

About Assemblin

Assemblin is an end-to-end installation and service partner with operations in Sweden, Norway and Finland. We design, install and maintain technical systems for air, water and energy. Our vision is to create smart and sustainable installations that make buildings work and people feel comfortable. We make this possible through close local collaboration and are supported by a strong organisation. We have annual sales of SEK 10 billion and about 5,900 dedicated employees at more than 100 locations in the Nordic region. Read more at assemblin.com.

Assemblin Financing AB (publ) Västberga Allé 1 | SE-126 30 Hägersten | Exchange +46 10 472 60 00 | www.assemblin.se Corp. ID No. 559077-5952 | VAT SE559077595201